Promoting Agricultural Commercialization and Enterprises (PACE) Project-Crab 7

PPMM Report November 2020.

Presented By-

Md Maksudur Rahmin
Value Chain Facilitator,
PACE Crab Project
COAST Trust

JUIFAD

Investing in rural people




Project Summary at a glance

Project title: Promoting Agricultural Commercialization and Enterprises (PACE) Project-Crab
Project duration: March 2018 to December 2020

Total budget: TK. 1,64,51,00

Supported by: PKSF & IFAD

$
JUIFAD
Investing in rural people




Major achievements of the project

[ Base line survey

m Data base posting
Training for lead farmers skill

development (Two days)
Training on modern
technology and strategy to
Crab Farming as well
develop the skill. (Batch)
Training on Fariya, Dipo-
Owner, Dipo-Worker market
related actors to store Crab,
packaging. (One day) (Batch)

7,500
7,500
8

205

34

Target Achievement

7,500
7,500
8

205

7,500
7,500
8

205

100%
100%
100%

100%

100%




Major achievements of the project

Head of Activity

Training on service provider
(One day)

Establish Crab Hatchery at
entrepreneurs’ point
Mother Hatchery establish
for Crab Farming

Modern technology display
Manual prepare & printing
of Crab culture technology
Startup workshop
Orientation of project
implementation

Total Project
program (March
2018 to December

2020-21

Project Cumulative Target &
Program | Achivement (March 2018 to
November’2020

Target
4

Achievement

%
0%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%
100%

Causes
of
variation

Action
Plan




Reporting Month : November 2020

Head of Activity Total Project Project Cumulative Target &
program (March | Program | Achievement (March 2018 to
2018 to 2020-21 November 2020)

December 2020) Target Achievement %

e} Solving problems by expert 9 - 9 9 100%
person to the field

'} Cross visit for the Crab farmers 3 3 3 3 100%
to increase experience

E Base line survey 1 - 1 1 100%

I3} Final project evaluation report 1 1 - - 0%

17/l Video documentation 1 1 - - 0%

L3 Contingency (Signboard of crab 30 15 15 30 100%
culture)

Causes |Action
of Plan
variation




Reporting Month : November 2020

Target
10000

Activity name: Production of crab chicks in hatcheries activities

Achievement
5120

Performance Indicator Achievement Indicator
. Proper environment for 1. Hatching of mother crab
rearing mother crab 2. Maintaining proper hygiene

. Proper techniques of
maintaining crab hatchery




Reporting Month : November 2020

Activity name: Providing grants to crab farming activities

Target Achievement Performance Indicator Achievement Indicator

07 07 1. To motivate crab farmers to 1. Raising crab farmers in the area in a
cultivate crabs modern way.




Reporting Month : November 2020

Activity name: Training in modern techniques in crab farming

Target Achievement Performance Indicator Achievement Indicator
08 08 1. Encouraging crab growers 1. At the end of the training, the farmers will
2. Giving ideas on modern farm themselves.

techniques




Reporting Month : November 2020

08

Activity name: Encouragement meeting on crab farming with crab hunters.

Target

Achievement
08

Performance Indicator

1. Encouraging crab growers
2. Giving ideas on modern
techniques

Achievement Indicator

. At the end of the training, the farmers will
farm themselves.

Encouragement meeting on crab farming
with crab hunters




Photo gallery some of the activities implemented in the crab
farming project.

Cultivation of vagetables on the banks of the crab
enclosuee

Release the fry produced in the hatchery

Crab chicks production in hatcheries Hatchery




—

Provide technical advice to crab farmers

Training eith crab earmers Crab extraction through tea



94%



D Promoting Agricultural Commercialization and Enterprises (PACE) Project-Crab 7

Let’s Discuss

¥
JUIFAD
Investing in rural people




