Promoting Agricultural Commercialization and Enterprises (PACE) Project-Crab

PPMM Report November 2020.

Presented By-Md Maksudur Rahmin Value Chain Facilitator, PACE Crab Project COAST Trust









Project Summary at a glance

Project title: Promoting Agricultural Commercialization and Enterprises (PACE) Project-Crab

Project duration: March 2018 to December 2020

Total budget: TK. 1,64,51,00

Supported by: PKSF & IFAD







Major achievements of the project

9

G

SL	Head of Activity	Total Project program (March 2018 to December 2020)	Program 2020-21	Project Cumulative Ta Achivement (March 20 November' 2020 Target Achievement		018 to	Causes of variation	Action Plan
1	Base line survey	7,500	-	Ū		70 100%		
2	Data base posting	7,500	-			100%		
3	Training for lead farmers skill development (Two days)	8	-	8	8	100%		
4	Training on modern technology and strategy to Crab Farming as well develop the skill. (Batch)	205	34	205	205	100%		
5	Training on Fariya, Dipo- Owner, Dipo-Worker market related actors to store Crab, packaging. (One day) (Batch)	4	-	4	4	100%		

	Major achievements of the project							
SL	Head of Activity	Total Project program (March 2018 to December 2020)	Program 2020-21	Project Cumulative Target & Achivement (March 2018 to November'2020) Target Achievement %		Causes of variation	Action Plan	
6	Training on service provider (One day)	4	4	4	-	0%		
7	Establish Crab Hatchery at entrepreneurs' point	2	2	2	2	100%		
	Mother Hatchery establish for Crab Farming	2	2	2	2	100%		
9	Modern technology display	40	20	40	40	100%		
10	Manual prepare & printing of Crab culture technology	1	1	1	1	100%		
11	Startup workshop	1	-	1	1	100%		
12	Orientation of project implementation	1	-	1	1	100%		

SL	Head of Activity	Total Project program (March 2018 to December 2020)	Program 2020-21	Achieve	t Cumulative Tai ement (March 2 lovember 2020) Achievement	018 to	Causes of variation	Action Plan
13	Solving problems by expert person to the field	9	-	9	9	100%		
14	Cross visit for the Crab farmers to increase experience	3	3	3	3	100%		
15	Base line survey	1	-	1	1	100%		
16	Final project evaluation report	1	1	-	-	0%		
17	Video documentation	1	1	-	-	0%		
18	Contingency (Signboard of crab culture)	30	15	15	30	100%		

Activity name: Production of crab chicks in hatcheries activities

Target	Achievement	Performance Indicator	Achievement Indicator
10000	5120	 Proper environment for rearing mother crab Proper techniques of maintaining crab hatchery 	 Hatching of mother crab Maintaining proper hygiene



Activity name: Providing grants to crab farming activities

Target	Achievement	Performance Indicator	Achievement Indicator
07	07	 To motivate crab farmers to cultivate crabs 	1. Raising crab farmers in the area in a modern way.





Activity name: Training in modern techniques in crab farming

٦	Target	Achievement	Performance Indicator	Achievement Indicator
08		08	 Encouraging crab growers Giving ideas on modern techniques 	1. At the end of the training, the farmers will farm themselves.







Activity name: Encouragement meeting on crab farming with crab hunters.

Target	Achievement	Performance Indicator	Achievement Indicator
o8	08	 Encouraging crab growers Giving ideas on modern techniques 	 At the end of the training, the farmers will farm themselves. Encouragement meeting on crab farming with crab hunters







Photo gallery some of the activities implemented in the crab farming project.





Crab chicks production in hatcheries Hatchery



Release the fry produced in the hatchery

Photo gallery some of the activities implemented in the crab farming project.





Training eith crab earmers



Crab fattening exhibition farm through grants



Crab extraction through tea

Burn Rate

9

A

94%



Let's Discuss





